VILLAGE OF POPLAR GROVE
“A Great Place to Call Home??

200 N. Hill Street, Poplar Grove, I, 61065
Phone: (815) 765-3201 — Fax: (815)765-3571
www.villageofpoplargrove-il.gov

MARCH 2024 TREASURER’S REPORT

Monthly Reports:

Attached you will find March’s financial reports.

Monthly Activities:
*  All monthly financial tasks were completed.
® Attached is a list of all payments issued in March.

e Invoices scheduled to be paid in the month of April: $770,770.42 in AP checks, $17,487.41 in Insurance

Expense checks, and $24,544.53 in EFTS. Payroll $64,599.47 (estimates included) Grand Total:
$877,401.83.

*  Attached please find the Village of Poplar Grove’s balance sheet as of 3/31/2024.

Ongoing Activities
®  The budget process is still in progress.

e Year end will start 04/30/2024.

Carina
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User: TREASURER
DB: Poplar Grove
Period Ending 03/31/2024

FUND 01 FUND 20 FUND 31 FUND 32 FUND 90
DEPT/ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION GENERAL FUND MOTOR FUEL FUND WATER & SEWER FUN DEBT SERVICE FUND GOV FUNDS CAPITAL Total
ASSETS
00-1010 PETTY CASH 192 192
00-1020 CASH IN BANK (611,749) 424,085 1,492,402 4,451 (711,514) 597,675
00-1021 CASH IN BANK MONEY MARKET 2,037,912 2,037,912
00~-1022 CASH IN BANK - BYRON BANK 121,846 121,846
00-1030 MONEY MARKET 31,791 28,186 59,977
00-1040 MET MONEY MARKET 120,492 120,492
00-1070 CASH WITH PAYING AGENT 582,199 582,199
00-1075 ILLINOIS FUNDS INVESTMENT ACCT. 3,387,733 3,387,733
00-1100 PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE 317,096 317,096
00-1325 GASB 87 LEASE RECEIVABLE 17,635 17,635
00-1400 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - OTHER 5,326 3,238 8,564
00-1401 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 143,388 143,388
00-1405 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - LITIGATION 193,600 193,600
00-1410 ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOQUNTS (193,600) (193,600)
00-1600 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 136,245 136,245
00-1605 VEHICLES 42,017 42,017
00-1610 VILLAGE WATER SYSTEM 13,308,326 13,308,326
00-1620 WATER/SEWER UITLITY SYSTEM 8,148,871 8,148,871
00-1630 STREETS 66,551 66,551
00-1705 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION - VEHICL (31,018) (31,018)
00-1710 ACCUM DEP-VILLAGE NORTH WATER SY (1,519,111, (1,519,111
00-1711 ACCUM DEP-VILLAGE SOUTH WATER SY (4,131,277 (4,131,277)
00-1720 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION - WATER/ (6,387,573) (6,387,573)
00-1730 ACCUM DEP-STREET (29,11¢) (2%8,11¢6)
00-1850 DEFERRED OQUTFLOW 333,322 333,322
00-1%00 UNAMORTIZED LOSS ON REFUNDING 33,227 33,227
TOTAL ASSETS 5,185,936 544,577 12,313,537 32,637 (711,514) 17,365,173
LIABILITIES
00-2100 UNAVAILABLE PROPERTY TAXES 317,096 317,096
00-2200 ACCQUNTS PAYABLE 41,014 2,039 636,606 23,049 702,708
00-2201 COMPENSATED ABSENCES - CURRENT PO 9,088 9,088
00-2203 BONDS PAYABLE 2012& - CURRENT POR 30,000 30,000
00-2204 BONDS PAYABLE 2012B - CURRENT POR 145,000 145,000
00-2205 BONDS PAYABRLE 2015 - CURRENT PORT 360,000 360,000
00-2230 DUE TO AIRPORT - BEL AIR 23,500 23,500
00-2240 ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 47,199 47,199
00-2304 BONDS PAYABLE 2012B - LONG-TERM P 615,000 615,000
00-2305 BONDS PAYABLE 2015 - LONG~TERM PO 1,625,000 1,625,000
00-2340 HEALTH INSURANCE DEDUCTIONS PAYAR (3,119) (3,119)
00-2350 IMRF EMPLOYEE WITHHOLDINGS PAYARL 3,350 3,350
00-2360 UNICON DUES/NCPRS PAYARLE 256 256
00-2370 SUI PAYABLE 1,385 1,385
00-2400 OTHER DEFERRED REVENUE 694,976 694,976
00-2410 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS HELD 14,527 14,527
00-2650 NET PENSION LIABILITY 17,727 17,727
00-2660 DEFERRED INFLOWS 19,899 19,899
00-2665 GASB 87 DEFERRED INFLOW 17,306 17,306
00-2690 UNAMORTIZED BOND PREMIUM 58,051 58,051
00-2695 GASB83 ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATIO 325,000 325,000
TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,086,731 2,039 3,912,070 23,049 5,023,949
FUND BALANCES
00-3000 FUND BALANCE 2,130,889 779,910 30,150 1,332,975 4,273,924
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User: TREASURER
DB: Poplar Grove
Period Ending 03/31/2024

FUND 01 FUND 20 FUND 31 FUND 32 FUND 90
DEPT/ACCOQUNT DESCRIPTICN GENERAL FUND MOTOR FUEL FUND WATER & SEWER FUN DEBT SERVICE FUND GOV FUNDS CAPITAL Total
FUND BALANCES
00-3001 NET POSITION 8,197,308 8,197,308
TOTAL FUND EQUITY 2,130,889 779,910 8,197,308 30,150 1,332,975 12,471,232
Beginning Fund Balance 2,130,889 779,910 8,197,308 30,150 1,332,975
Net of Revenues Vs Expenditures 1,968,254 (237,373) 204,157 2,486 (2,067,538)
Ending Fund Balance 4,099,143 542,537 8,401,465 32,636 (734,563)
Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 5,185,934 544,576 12,313,535 32,636 (711,514)
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User: TREASURER
DB: Poplar Grove TRANSACTIONS FROM 03/01/2024 TO 03/31/2024
Date JNL Type Description Reference # Debits Credits Balance
Fund 01 GENERAL FUND

Unclassified
03/01/2024 01-00-1010 PETTY CASH BEG. BALANCE 192.26
03/31/2024 01-00-1010 END BALANCE 0.00 0.00 192.2¢
03/01/2024 01-00-1020 CASH IN BANK BEG. BALANCE (637,657.67)
03/01/2024 CR RCPT  VILLAGE FLOWER RETIMBURSEMENT 96073 289.77 (637,367.90)
03/01/2024 CR RCPT RENTS RECEIVED 03/01/2024 1,575.00 (635,792.90)
03/04/2024 CR RCPT 2024-01 525PRAIRTE POINT-HEN 96120 94.00 (635,698.90)
03/04/2024 CR RCPT  CUSTOMER DEPOSIT 03/04/2024 75.00 (635,623.90)
03/04/2024 CR RCPT  RENTS RECEIVED 03/04/2024 400.00 (635,223.90)
03/05/2024  PRR CHK SUMMARY PRR 03/05/2024 EFT635 16,345.90 (651,569.80}
03/05/2024  PRR CHK SUMMARY PRR 03/05/2024 EFT636 997.51 (652,567.31)
03/06/2024 PRR CHK SUMMARY PRR 03/06/2024 28635 144.00 (652,711.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  2024-23 13000D PRIMROSE 96265 157.00 (652,554.,31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  2024-24 14000D PRIMROSE 96265 157.00 (652,397.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  2024-27 144TITLEIST - ROOF 96266 134.00 (652,263.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  2024-13 446 BLUE SPRUCE NHC 96296 2,393.00 (649,870.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT 446 BLUE SPRUCE - ENG 96296 350.00 (649,520.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT 446 BLUE SPRUCE - pw 96296 75.00 (649,445,31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT 446 BLUE SPRUCE - APPLICATION 96296 25.00 (649,420.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT 2024-25 439 BLUESPRUCE - NHC 96297 2,310.00 (647,110.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  2024-25 439 BLUESPRUCE - ENG 96297 350.00 (646,760.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  2024-25 439 BLUESPRUCE - pw 96297 75.00 (646,685.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  2024-25 439 BLUESPRUCE - APP 96297 25.00 (646,660.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  2024-26 443 BLUE SPRUCE ~NHC 96298 2,330.00 (644,330.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  2024-26 443 BLUE SPRUCE ~ENG 96298 350.00 (643,980.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  2024-26 443 BLUE SPRUCE-PW 96298 75.00 (643,905.31)
03/07/2024 CR RCPT 2024-26 443 BLUE SPRUCE-APPILI 96298 25.00 (643,880.31)
03/08/2024 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 03/08/2024 6,525.82 (650,406.13)
03/08/2024 PRR CHK SUMMARY PRR 03/08/2024 EFT633 4,380.98 (654,787.11)
03/08/2024 PRR CHK SUMMARY PRR 03/08/2024 EFT634 856.99 (655,644.10)
03/08/2024 CR RCPT HEN2024-03 - HEN 96312 94.00 (655,550.10)
03/08/2024 CR RCPT  2024-28 304ABBEY DR - SHED 96321 94.00 (655,456.10)
03/08/2024 CR RCPT  HEN2024-02 225WPARK 96378 94.00 (655,362.10)
03/11/2024 PRR CHK SUMMARY PRR 03/11/2024 EFT637 3,535.60 (658,897.70)
03/11/2024 cCR RCPT  VILLAGE FLOWER REIMBURSEMENT 96399 77.00 (658,820.70)
03/11/2024 CR RCPT  SPECIAI USE 2024-02 FILE FEE 96400 700.00 (658,120.70)
03/11/2024 CR RCPT  SPECIAL USE 2024-02 CERTMATL 96400 325.16 (657,795.54)
03/11/2024 CR RCPT  SPECTAL USE 2024-02 PH NOT 96400 120.00 (657,675.54)
03/11/2024 CR RCPT  SPECIAL USE 2024-02 PSA 96400 6,000.00 (651,675.54)
03/11/2024 CR RCPT  2023-234 132BULLARD-SOLAR 96446 275.00 (651,400.54)
03/11/2024 <cCR RCPT  OTHER LICENSE FEES 03/11/2024 25.00 (651,375.54)
03/12/2024 cRr RCPT  OTHER LICENSE FEES 03/12/2024 25.00 (651,350.54)
03/13/2024 CR RCPT  HEN2024-04 224 RIDGESTONE TRL 96530 94.00 (651,256.54)
03/14/2024 D CHK SUMMARY CD 03/14/2024 58,730.97 (709,987.51)
03/15/2024 CR RCPT  RENTS RECEIVED 03/15/2024 75.00 (709,912.51)
03/15/2024 D CHK SUMMARY CD 03/15/2024 23,744.53 (733,657.04}
03/19/2024 cCR RCPT  2024-30 4156CHANDON -PATIO/SW 96799 134.00 (733,523.04}
03/19/2024 CRr RCPT  2024-36 317BRAIRWOOD - ROOF 96812 134.00 (733,389.04)
03/20/2024 CRr RCPT  2024-38 304ABBY DR - WINDOWS 96899 163.00 (733,226.04)
03/21/2024 cCRr RCPT  2024-31 270SSTEARMAN - DECK 96932 209.00 (733,017.04)
03/21/2024 cCRr RCPT  2024-35 380WPARK - FENCE 96940 134.00 (732,883.04)
03/21/2024 cCRr RCPT  2024-32 100EGROVE - BANNER 96948 94.00 (732,789.04)
03/22/2024 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 03/22/2024 6,385.30 (739,174.34)
03/22/2024  PRR CHK SUMMARY PRR 03/22/2024 4,420.38 (743,594.72)
03/22/2024 pRRr CHK SUMMARY PRR 03/22/2024 868.50 (744,463.22)
03/22/2024 CR RCPT  RENTS RECETIVED 03/22/2024 75.00 (744,388.22)
03/25/2024 CR RCPT  STATE CANNABIS USH TAX 03/25/2024 712.72 (743,675.50)
03/25/2024 CR RCPT  STATE INCOME TAXES 03/25/2024 49,525.77 (694,149.73)
03/25/2024 CR RCPT  UTILITY TAX NICOR 03/25/2024 12,041.89 (682,107.84)
03/25/2024 CR RCPT  REPLACEMENT TAX 03/25/2024 794.34 (681,313.50)
03/25/2024 R RCPT STATE SALES TAXES 03/25/20%4 490,401.80 (640,911.70)
03/25/2024 CR RCPT  STATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TAX 03/25/2 3,940.30 (636,971.40)
03/25/2024 CRr RCPT  STATE USE TAXES 03/25/2024 20,934.72 (616,036.68}
03/25/2024 CR RCPT  STATE VIDEO GAMING TAX 03/25/2024 8,238.74 (607,797.94)
03/26/2024 cCr CPT  2023-159 435BLUKSPRUCE REINSP 97000 110.00 (607,687.94)
03/27/2024  PRR CHK SUMMARY PRR 03/27/2024 EFT640 437.70 (608,125.64)
03/27/2024 CR RCPT 2024-20 436 STONEHOLLOW - SOI, 97018 387.00 (607,738.64)
03/28/2024 CRr RCPT  TOBACCO VIOLATION 97025 200.00 (607,538.64)
03/28/2024 CR RCPT  OTHER LICENSE FEES 03/28/2024 20.00 (607,518.64)
03/31/2024 GJ JE INT ST - COMMINGLED ACCOUNTS léel 1,515.36 (606,003.28)
03/31/2024 GJ Ji INTEREST - COMMINGIED ACCOUNTS 1461 5,745.89 (611,749.17)
03/31/2024 01-00-102¢ END BALANCE 159,028.57 133,120.07 (611,749,17)
032/01/2024 01-00-1021 CASH IN BANK MONEY MARKET BEG. BALANCE 2,029,723.33
G3/31/2024 GJ JE INTEREST - COMMINGLED ACCOUNTS 1461 8,188.41 2,037,911.74
03/31/2024 01~00-1021 END BALANCE 8,188.41 0.00 2,037,911.74
03/01/2024 01-00-1022 CASH IN BANK - BYRON BANK BRG. BALANCE 0.00
03/31/2024 ¢y JE INTEREST COMMINGLED ACCT BYRON BANK 1462 499.49 499,49
03/31/2024 Ga Jr TEREST COMMINGLED ACCT BYRON BANK 1462 499,49 0.00
03/31/2004 01~00-1022 END BALANCE 199.49 499,49 0.00
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User: TREASURER
DB: Poplar Grove TRANSACTIONS FROM 03/01/2024 TO 03/31/2024
Date JNL Type Description Reference Debits Credits Balance
03/01/2024 01-00-1030 DCEO GRANT BANK ACCOUNT BEG. BALANCE 31,745.22
03/31/2024 GJ JE INTEREST RECEIVED 1463 45.83 31,791.05
03/31/2024 01-00-1030 END BALANCE 45.83 0.00 31,791.05
03/01/2024 01-00-1075 ILLINOIS FUNDS INVESTMENT ACCT. BxG. BALANCEH 3,372,259.05
03/31/2024 GJ JE INTEREST - COMMINGLED ACCOUNTS 1461 15,474 .41 3,387,733.46
03/31/2024 01-00-1075 END BALANCE 15,474.41 0.00 3,387,733.46

UNCLASSIFIED: Unclassified 183,236.71 133,619.56 4,845,879.34
TOTAL FOR FUND 01 GENERAIL FUND 183,236.71 133,619.56 4,845,879, 34
Fund 20 MOTOR FUEL FUND

Unclassified

03/01/2024 20-00-1020 MFT CASH IN BANK BEG. BALANCE 404,623.54
03/14/2024 CD CHK SUMMARY CD 03/14/2024 175.00 404,448.54
03/25/2024 CR RCPT  MOTOR FUEL TAX 03/25/2024 7,954,95 422,403.49
03/31/2024 GJ JE INTEREST - COMMINGLED ACCOUNTS 1461 ,681.30 424,084.79
03/31/2024 20-00-1020 END BALANCE 19,636.25 175.00 424,084.79
03/01/2024 20-00-1040 MFT MONEY MARKET BEG. BALANCE 120,318.17
03/31/2024 GJ JE INTEREST RECEIVED 1463 173.72 120,491.89
03/31/2024 20-00-1040 END BALANCE 173,72 0.00 120,491.89

UNCLASSIFIED: Unclassified 19,809.97 175.00 544,576.68
TOTAL FOR FUND 20 MOTOR FUEL FUND 19,809.97 175.00 544,576.68
Fund 31 WATER & SEWER FUND

Unclassified

03/01/2624 31-00-1020 CASH IN BANK BtG. BALANCE 1,418,973.64
03/01/2024 UB Online Payment 1,492.82 1,420,466.46
03/01/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/01/2024 2,579.93 1,423,046.39
03/01/2024 CR RCPT Utility Billing 03/01/2024 1,326.83 1,424,373.22
03/01/2024 uB Online Payment 474.63 1,424,847.85
03/02/2024 UB Online Payment 905.15 1,425,753.00
03/03/2024 UB Online Payment 769.11 ,426,522.11
03/04/2024 URB Online Payment 1,447.81 ,427,969.92
03/04/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/04/2024 5,576.46 1,433,546.38
03/04/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/04/2024 264.93 1,433,811.31
03/04/2024 CR RCPT Utility Billing 03/04/2024 337.56 1,434,148.87
03/04/2024 UB Online Payment 284.01 1,434,432.88
03/05/2024 UB Online Payment 669.01 1,435,101.89
03/05/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/05/2024 1,852.93 1,436,954.82
03/05/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/05/2024 245.83 1,437,200.65
03/05/2024 CR RCPT Utility Billing 03/05/2024 327.75 1,437,528.40
03/05/2024 UB Online Payment 111.99 ,437,640.39
03/06/2024 UB Online Paynent 709.990 ,438,350.29
03/06/2024 CR CPT Utility Billing 03/06/2024 3,464.92 1,441,815.21
03/06/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/06/2024 337.95 1,442,153.16
03/06/2024 UB Online Payment 166.59 1,442,319.75
03/07/2024 UB Online Payment 702.55 1,443,022.30
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  METER & MXU SALES 03/07/2024 1,968.00 1,444,990.30
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/07/2024 6,4072.20 1,451,392.50
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/07/2024 507.99 1,451,900.49
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/07/2024 228.31 1,452,128.8¢C
03/07/2024 UB Online Payment 243.06 1,452,371.86
03/08/2024 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 03/08/2024 7,802.91 1,444,568.95
G3/08/2024 UB Onlinc Payment 1,700.19 1,446,269.14
03/08/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/08/2024 4,329.2¢ 1,450,598, 40
03/08/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/08/2024 234.84 1,450,833.24
03/08/2024 uB Online Payment 76.47 1,450,909.71
03/709/2024 UB Online Payment 1,356.52 1,452,266.23
03/10/2C24 uB Online Payment 824.49 1,453,090.72
0371172024 UB Online Payment 166.59 1,453,257.31
63/11/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing €3/11/2024 5,877.,64 1,459,134.95
03/11/2024 CR RCPT  Urility Billing 03/11/2024 264,93 1,459,399.88
03/11/2024 ¢CRr RCPT  Utility Billing €3/11/2024 400.89 1,459,800.77
03/11/2024 UB Online Payment 505.20 1,460,305.,97
03/712/2024 UB Online Payment 350.42 1,460,656.39
G3/12/2¢24 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/12/2024 2,565.53 1,463,221.92
03/12/2024  CRr RCPT Utility Biiling 03/12/2024 125,64 1,463,347.56
03/12/2024 CR RCPT  Utilivy Billing €3/12/202¢ 234.84 1,463,582.40
03/13/2024 UB Online Payment ,073.33 1,464,655,73
03/13/2024 CR Utilivy Biliing 03/13/2024 2,680.92 1,467,336.65
03/13/2024 CR Urility Billing 03/13/2024 300.¢€3 1,467,637.28
03/13/2024 CR Utility Billing 03/13/2024 153.98 1,467,791.26
03/13/2024 uB Online Payment 264.93 1,468,056.19
03/14/2024  cb CHK SUMMARY CD 03/14/2024 65,371.54 J,:O2,684.6b
03/14/2C24  ug Online Payment 856.48 1,4033,541.13
03/14/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Biiling 03/14/2024 4,542.13 1,408,083.26
G3/14/2024  CR RCPT GYuilivy Billing C3/14/2004 188.46 1,408,271.72
03/14/2024  ¢Cr RCPI Utility 3illing 03/14/2024 18C.24 1,408,451.,96
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DB: Poplar Grove TRANSACTIONS FROM 03/01/2024 TO 03/31/2024

Date JINL Type Description Reference # Debits Credits Balance
31-00-1020 CASH IN BANK (Continued)
03/14/2024 UB Online Payment 802.86 1,409,254.82
03/15/2024 UB Online Payment 14,652.87 1,423,907.69
03/15/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/15%/2024 5,478.32 1,429,386.01
03/15/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/15/2024 98. 34 1,429,484, 35
03/15/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/15/2024 144.18 1,429,628.53
03/15/2024 UB Online Payment 232.17 1,429,860.70
03/16/2024 UB Online Payment 1,087.07 1,430,947.77
03/17/2024 uB Online Payment 1,343.70 1,432,291.47
03/18/2024 uUB Online Payment 1,665.97 1,433,957.44
03/18/2024 CR RCPT 0000000229 96719 57.52 1,434,014.96
03/18/2024 CR RCPT 0000000228 96719 53.76 1,434,068.72
03/18/2024 CR RCPT 0000000227 96719 61.28 1,434,130.00
03/18/2024 CR RCPT 0000000226 96719 61.28 1,434,191.28
03/18/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/18/2024 6,028.39 1,440,219.67
03/18/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/18/2024 491.55 1,440,711.22
03/18/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/18/2024 335.97 1,441,047.19
03/18/2024 uUB Online Payment 1,494.36 1,442,541.55
03/19/2024 uUB Online Payment 2,591.81 1,445,133.36
03/19/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/19/2024 4,449.68 1,449,583.04
03/19/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/19/2024 409.65 1,449,992.69
03/19/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/19/2024 649,92 1,450,642.61
03/19/2024 UB Online Payment 1,327.82 1,451,970.43
03/20/2024 UB Online Payment 9,275.00 1,461,245.43
03/20/2024 <CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/20/2024 7,563.99 1,468,809.42
03/20/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/20/2024 202.11 1,469,011.53
03/20/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/20/2024 767,34 1,469,778.87
03/20/2024 uB Online Payment 2,197.59 1,471,976.46
03/21/2024 uB Payment Rollback 52.25 1,471,924.21
03/21/2024 uUB Online Payment 666,42 1,472,590.63
03/21/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/21/2024 2,682.05 1,475,272.68
03/21/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/21/2024 740,04 1,476,012.72
03/21/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/21/2024 780.37 1,476,793.09
03/21/2024 UB Online Payment 869.21 1,477,662.30
03/22/2024 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 03/22/2024 1,746,990 1,469,915.40
03/22/2024 UB Online Payment 1,227.06 1,471,142 .46
03/22/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/22/2024 912.16 1,472,054.62
03/22/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/22/2024 541.84 1,472,596.46
03/22/2024 UB Online Payment 546.70 1,473,143.16
03/23/2024 UR Online Payment 426.57 1,473,569.73
03/24/2024 UR Online Payment 642.68 1,474,212.41
03/25/2024 UB Payment Rollback 62.82 1,474,149.59
03/25/2024 UB Payment Posted 62.82 1,474,212, 41
03/25/2024 UB Online Payment 667.01 1,474,879,42
03/25/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/25/2024 831.39 1,475,710.81
03/25/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/25/2024 633.89 1,476,344.70
03/25/2024 UB Online Payment 84.12 1,476,428.82
03/26/2024 UB Online Payment 285.98 1,476,714.80
03/26/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/26/2024 668.28 1,477,383.08
03/26/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/26/2024 54.09 1,477,437,17
03/26/2024 URB Online Payment 69.10 1,477,506.27
03/27/2024 UB Online Payment 285.15 1,477,791.42
03/27/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/27/2024 2,445.80 1,480,237.22
03/27/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/27/2074 754.20 1,480,991.42
03/28/2024 UB Ontine Payment 432.91 1,481,424.33
03/28/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/28/2024 392.95 1,481,817.28
03/28/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/28/2024 138.21 1,481,955.49
03/28/2024 uR Online Payment 521.67 1,482,477.16
03/29/2024 un Online Payment 2,399.38 1,484,876.54
03/30/2024  un Online Payment 830.86 1,485,707.40
03/31/2024 UR Online Payment 789.25 1,486,496.65
03/31/2024 GJ JE INTERE - COMMINGLED ACCOUNTS ldel 5,905.24 1,492,401.89
03/31/2024 31-00-1C20 END BALANCE, 154,464.67 81,036.42 1,492,401.89
03/01/2024 31-00-1022 CASH IN BANK - BYRON BANK B#C. BALANCL 118,485.78
03/04/2024 cCR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/04/2024 450.79 118,936.57
03/05/2024 CRr RCPT  Utility Billing 03/05/202¢ 338.75 119,275.32
03/06/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/06/2024 90.12 119,365.44
03/07/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/07/2024 338.68 119,674.12
03/11/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing 03/11/2024 189.68 119,863.80
03/12/2024  CRr RCPT  Utilivy Billing 03/12/2004 368.73 126,232.53
03/13/2024 CR RCPT Gtilivy Billing ©3/13/2024 49,17 120,281.70
33/14/2024  CRr RCPT  Utility Billing 03/14/2024 117.42 120,399.12
03/15/2024 CRr RCPT  Utility Billing 03/15/2024 139.29 120,538.41
03/18/2024 CR REPT  Utility Billing 03/18/2024 111.99 120,650.40
03/19/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billing ©3/19/2024 114.75 120,765.15
03/20/2024 CR RCPT Utility Billing 03/20/2024 253,77 121,018.92
33/21/2024  Cr RCPT  Utility Billing 03/21/2024 218,60 121,237.52
03/26/2024 CR RCPT  Utility Billinag 03/26/2024 109.30C 121,346.82
03/31/2024 GJ Jis INTEREST COMMINGLED ACCT BYRON BANK 1462 499.49 121,846.31
03/31/2024 31-00-1022 END BALANCH 3,360.53 0.00 121,846.31
03/C1/2024 31-00~1070 CASH WITH PAYING AGENT B5G. BALANCE 582,198,775
03/31/2C24 31-00-10670 ND BALANCE 0.60 0.C0 582,196.75

UNCLASSLETED: Urclassifiod 157,825.20 81,03€6.42 2,19€,446.95




04/08/2024 02:29 pPM GL ACTIVITY REPORT Page: 4/4
User: TREASURER
pB: Poplar Grove TRANSACTIONS FROM 03/01/2024 TO 03/31/2024
Date JNT Type Description Reference #§ Debits Credits Balance
